## 503113402 12/23/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3160009

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MOYURU YAMADA	11/12/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED	
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku	
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8588	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14561965

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)535-8420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-535-3960

**Email:** assignments@system.foundationip.com

Correspondent Name: FUJITSU PATENT CENTER

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13-02742	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIEP H NGUYEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Tiep H Nguyen/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2014	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=13-02742\_DEC\_ASN\_inv\_00#page1.tif source=13-02742\_DEC\_ASN\_inv\_00#page2.tif

PATENT 503113402 REEL: 034697 FRAME: 0255

# Assignment With Declaration for Utility or Design Patent Application (37 C.F.R. 1.63)

# 特許またはデザイン特許出願用宣言書付き譲渡書

japanese Laugusge Assignment with Declaration

#### H & H & H B B B H C M M &

# DECLARATION

我は、以下に発表すれた発明者として、ここに下記の通り質素 As a below named inventor, I bereiv declare that: する:

製造 FSRの食物の映画について 特殊機能器は高速されて Phelieve Lam the original inventor or an original

CONTROPOSTACO SUISCHARESTAC ESCLUS	joint inventor of a claimed invention in the below-entitled application:	
Amoantel:	Insert Title:	
PALLETIZ NO DALL <b>ETIR</b>		
下記の概分チェックされている場合を除さ、ここにSedisれて いる上記出版は、	the application of which is attached beyong unless the following is checked:	
CSC######	CO was filled on as United States Application	
として出 <b>願され</b> 、且つ/または日に	Nowber and/or was filed on	
<b>2000年度を</b> 行 <u>として出</u> 続された。	as PCT International Application	
	Newber	
lkumu kommictor aslukutomme Bottoras	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
6.1 - 1988   1947   1846   1846   1846   1846   1846   1846   1846   1846   1846   1846   1846   1846   1846   1856	t I benefic actionwiselyse that may willful false statement mode in this Declaration is positivable under 18 U.S.C. 1881 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	

# ASSIGNMENT \*\*\*

FECTOR (SIF MODAL) : 1 COMPANY FOR COMPANY FOR COMPANY (ORSING AND COMPANY) (See adequacy and the 2008 SECTOR (SECTOR) FOR SECTOR (SECTOR) SEC

**※**要人名/住所:

insert Assigner(s)%ame/Address:

RHIN LINID

Ranikohnaka 4-chase, Nakahara-bu, Kamandir-shi, Kangami 211-WW Spen

FEC 1866 した 288 人は、 ここに 上 258 日 (その 308 と なりの 3 196 名 5 198 年 8 2 4 1 日 2 3 子の 2 3 18 7 2 3 3 円 接到、全领委人以完如-领域-移标する。

thereinafter ASSIGNE), the undervioued ASSIGNA herein sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to, locinding the right to see for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuent to 35 U.S.C. 154. the above-identified application (including any provisional application upon which it may be based, and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reisage, reexamination, supplemental examination, interpartes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof for the full term or terms for which the zame may be granted.

LERENTO/ILENTE, BLOTONE 

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and/or Letters Putent and may continuation, divisional, substitute, reisage, reexperination, supplemental examination, inter parter review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and/or Letters Patent as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

۵,

The ASSIGNOM agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding concerning this application and/or Letters Patest and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue, reexamination, supplemental expoination, inter parter review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing syldence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

された日に署名された:

CIL. TEOMESTERS. FORESCOREORIES Briefly executed by the indersigned to the date opposite the signature of the undersigned is name:

※322本1の金融機

Legal Name of inventor: ASSASS STATEM

**\*\*\*\*\*\*\*** 

33.83

Simuture

Date

Magara Yamada

164. 12, 2019

注:本製造に企製な物質やサインは英語に繋のみに記入。日本語と繋は英語語本理製のための参考機能